Employees in classifications 2903 Hospital Eligibility Worker, 2908 Senior Hospital Eligibility 

Worker and 2909 Hospital Eligibility Worker Supervisor who are required to have patient 
contact will be provided with five (5) lab coats. Each employee will be given a maintenance 
allowance of one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125) per year. 

220. Employees shall be furnished two (2) replacement lab coats in any twelve-month period. Lab 

Coats shall also be replaced by the department when a lab coat has been damaged in the course 
of the employee's duties for the City.

[...]

fields that may be requested by the Unions that do not infringe upon privacy or violate law.  

I.  SENIORITY INCREMENTS 

Entry at the First Step 
1. Advancement Through Salary Steps 

483.  Except as otherwise provided herein, employees shall advance to the second step upon 
completion of one thousand forty (1,040) hours worked and to each successive step upon 
completion of the one (1) year required service. 

484.  Employees hired on or after July 1, 2012, shall advance to the second step and each 

successive step upon completion of the one (1) year required service.